
December 24th, 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 4th January 2016 at 
6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire.



Agenda

1 Apologies

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Appointment of Chairperson

Note: Current Chairperson, Councillor Bailie has given notice of her intention to resign from the
position of Chairperson with effect from Monday 4 January 2016. Appointment of a replacement
Chairperson will be conducted in accordance with paragraph 4 of schedule 1 of Local
Government Act (NI) 2014 (copy attached for the information of members.)

AR-M700U_20151218_145119.pdf Page 1

4 Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 7 December
2015

Action Sheet.pdf Page 2

Minutes for Adoption

5 Minutes of Council Meeting held on 7 December 2015

Council_Minutes_07-12-2015.pdf Page 7

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

6 Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 9 December 2015

RTS December 2015.pdf Page 24

7 Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 14 December 2015

ERT December 2015.pdf Page 30



8 Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 17 December 2015

Strategy_Policy_and_Resources_Committee_Meeting_17-12-2015.pdf Page 44

9 Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee Meeting
held on 21 December 2015

Active _and_Healthy_Communities_Committee_Minutes_21_12_2015.pdf Page 65

Reports from Officers

10 Foreshore at Newry River and Carlingford Lough, Moygannon,
Rostrevor and Ballinran

Report - Jan 2016 Council Meeting.pdf Page 70

Correspondence and Conferences

11 Correspondence received from Post Office re: Kilcoo Post
Office move to new premises and branch modernisation

Post Office - Kilcoo.pdf Page 74

12 Correspondence received from Northern Ireland Assembly
regarding the Departments Bill

OFMDFM.pdf Page 78

Consultation Documents

13 Consultation - Use of Seat Belts by Child Passengers aged 3-13
Years on Buses and Coaches

DOE - Seat Belts - children.pdf Page 80

14 Consultation on New Regulations concerning the Conduct of
Passengers and Drivers on Public Service Vehicles



Consultation on new regulations concerning passengers and drivers on public
service vehicles August 2015.pdf

Page 84

15 Consultation on Interim Structure for EA School Development
Service

An Interim Structure for the School Development Service.pdf Page 105

16 The Transport Regulation Uni Northern Ireland - Applications
and Decisions

Northern IrelandA&D20151209105518.pdf Page 122

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014

17 Ballynahinch Environmental Improvement Scheme 

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the
Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – Information relating to the financial or business
affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information)

18 Update on Organisational Structure 

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 4 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the
Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – Information relating to any consultations or
negotiations,
or contemplated consultations or negotiations, in connection with any labour relations matter
arising between the Council or a government department and employees of, or office holders
under,
the Council.



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Shiela Kieran sheila.kieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Shiela Kieran sheila.kieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Ciara Toman ciara.toman@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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